Integrating Spheres - Page 93
Table of Contents
Integrating spheres are unique
tools used in many laser &
photonics  applications. Giga-
hertz-Optik offers a wide range
of integrating spheres for both
detection purposes and for uni-

UM Series Components
UM Basic Spheres
Ordering Information & typical Specifications
Model Coating / Reflectance
%
Hollow Sphere
Diameter mm / in.
Sphere Frame
Diameter mm / in.
Hollow Sphere
Surface cm²
5% Area Port Size
mm / in.
UMBB-100 ODP97 / 97% 100 / 4 124 / 4.9 314 43 / 1.7
UMBB-150 ODP97 / 97% 150 / 6 174 / 6.8 707 66 / 2.5
UMBB-210 ODP97 / 97% 210 / 8.3 234 / 9.2 1385  93 / 3.6
UMBB-300 ODP97 / 97% 300 /12 324 / 12.7 2827 130 / 5.1
UMBB-500 ODP97 / 97% 500 /20 524 / 20.6 7584 220 / 8.6
UMBB-1000 ODP97 / 97% 1000 / 39 tbc 31416 450 / 17.7
UMBB-1700 ODP97 / 97% 1700 / 68 tbc 90792 760 / 29.9
UMBK-190 ODM98 / 98% 190 / ~7.5  234 / 9.2 1134 84 / 3.3
UMBK-250 ODM98 / 98% 250 / 10 324 / 12.7 1964 112 / 4.4
UMBK-460 ODM98 / 98% 460 / 18 524 / 20.6 6648 205 / 8.0
UMBG-100 ODG95 / 95% 100 / 4 124 / 4.9 314 43 / 1.7

additional sphere mounting op-
tions into end-user applications.
Ordering Information & typical Specifications
Model Description Mounting Holes a
UMSS-SM14 Post mount socket fix mounted to sphere M6
UMSS-SMT Pair of flange mounted triangular sockets fix mounted to sphere  M6
UMSS-SMV Pair of flange mounted sockets for fix mounted to sphere for M6 screws
Only available with UMB basic sphere order
UMSS-SM14
UMSS-SMT
The UMSS-SMV sphere mount
enables spheres with a vertical
orbit orientation to be assembled
onto post mounts. The SMV is
fixed to the orbit flange. Vertical
M6 holes are provided for this
purpose.
UMSS-BT Bench-top Sphere Stands
The UMSS-BT stands are avail-
able for UMB series spheres
from 150 mm (6”) to 1700 mm
(68”) diameters.
The stands are made out of
aluminum for lightweight stability.
A modular design allows free-
dom for custom design modifica-
tion or complete application set-
ups.
Ordering Information & typical Specifications
Stand Model Sphere Model Optical Axis (mm) Width (mm) Length Al profile
UMSS-BT150 UMBB&UMBK-150 118 220 150 20 x 20
UMSS-BT210 UMBB-210, UMBK-190 tbc tbc tbc 20 x 20
UMSS-BT300 UMBB-300, UMBK-250, UMBG-300 203 370 300 20 x 20
UMSS-BT500 UMBB-500, UMBK-460 315 593 500 30 x 30
UMSS-BT1000 UMBB-1000 tbc tbc tbc tbc
UMSS-BT1700 UMBB-1700 tbc tbc tbc tbc
Only available with UMB basic sphere order
ce
nt
er
 a
xi
s
of
 li
gh
t e
m
itt
in
g
po
rt
Width
Length
a
M6a
aa
UMBB-150 in UMSS-BT150 in the set-up for
luminous flux measurement with top load port
Length Width
Page 102 - Integrating Spheres
UM Series Components
UMSS-HF Bench-top Hinged Frame Sphere Stands
Ordering Information & Specifications
Model Sphere Model Height of optical axis  Width Length Al profile
UMSS-HF300 UMBB-300 tbc tbc tbc tbc
UMSS-HF500 UMBB-500 345 610 500 20 x 40
UMSS-HF1000 UMBB-1000 tbc tbc tbc tbc
UMSS-HF1700 UMBB-1700 tbc tbc tbc tbc
Only available  with UMB basic sphere order
The UMSS-HF bench-top sphere
stand is designed for those ap-
plications requiring open access
to the center of the integrating
sphere for insertion and removal
UMPF Port Frames
Port frames are permanently
mounted to the sphere at speci-
fied positions. Frames are avail-
able with free apertures from 0.5
to 5 inch diameter.  A machined
V-groove around the frame’s
Ordering Information & Specifications
Model BaSO4 Free aperture diameter (a) Outer diameter (b) Frame Height (c)
UMPF-0.5 0.5 in. / 12.7 mm 0.75 in. / 18.8 mm 0.1 in. / 2.7 mm
UMPF-1.0 1.0 in. / 25.4 mm 1.25 in. / 31.5 mm 0.1 in. / 2.7 mm
UMPF-1.5 1.5 in. / 38.1 mm 1.75 in. / 44.2 mm 0.1 in. / 2.7 mm
UMPF-2.0 2.0 in. / 50.8 mm 2.25 in. / 56.9 mm 0.1 in. / 2.7 mm
UMPF-2.0/3.5 2.0 in. / 50.8 mm 3.5 in. / 88.9 mm 0.1 in. / 2.7 mm
UMPF-2.5 2.5 in. / 63.5 mm 2.75 in. / 69.6 mm 0.1 in. / 2.7 mm
UMPF-4.0 4.0 in. / 101.6 mm 4.25 in. / 107.7 mm 0.1 in. / 2.7 mm
UMPF-5.0 5.0 in. / 127 mm 5.25 in. / 133.1 mm 0.1 in. / 2.7 mm
Only available with UMB basic sphere order
Model Gold
UMPF-0.5-G
UMPF-1.0-G
UMPF-1.5-G
UMPF-2.0-G
UMPF-2.0/3.5-G
UMPF-2.5-G
UMPF-4.0-G
UMPF-5.0-G
UMPF-3.0 UMPF-3.0-G 3.0 in. / 76.2 mm tbc 0.1 in. / 2.7 mm
outer edge allows assembly of
port plugs, reducers, adapters
and other accessory compo-
nents onto the port. Gold coated

UMBK spheres are available by
special  request.
Ordering Information & Specifications
Model  BaSO4 Model Gold 1) Port Frame Height b ( mm / inch )
UMPP-0.5 UMPP-0.5-G UMPF-0.5 5.3 / 0.2
UMPP-1.0 UMPP-1.0-G UMPF-1.0 5.3 / 0.2
UMPP-1.5 UMPP-1.5-G UMPF-1.5 5.3 / 0.2
UMPP-2.0 UMPP-2.0-G UMPF-2.0 5.3 / 0.2
UMPP-2.0/3.5 UMPP-2.0/3.5-G UMPF-2.0 5.3 / 0.2
UMPP-2.5 UMPP-2.5-G UMPF-2.5 5.3 / 0.2
UMPP-4.0 UMPP-4.0-G UMPF-4.0 5.85 / 0.23
UMPP-5.0 UMPP-5.0-G UMPF-5.0 5.85 / 0.23
1) Only available with sphere system order
UMPP-3.0 UMPP-3.0-G UMPF-3.0 5.85 / 0.23
Outer diameter a ( mm / inch )
27 / 1.06
39.9 / 1.57
52.6 / 2.07

barium sulfate or gold as appli-
cable. Port plugs for UMBK
Ordering Information & Specifications
Model BaSO4 Model Gold Port Frame Height b
( mm / inch )
xx = 0 to max free
aperture *)
UMPR-0.5/xx UMPR-0.5/xx-G UMPF-0.5 5.3 / 0.2 12.5 / 0.5
UMPR-1.0/xx UMPR-1.0/xx-G UMPF-1.0 5.3 / 0.2 25.4 / 1.0
UMPR-1.5/xx UMPR-1.5/xx-G UMPF-1.5 5.3 / 0.2 38.1 / 1.5
UMPR-2.0/xx UMPR-2.0/xx-G UMPF-2.0 5.3 / 0.2 50.8 / 2.0
UMPR-2.0/3.5/xx UMPR-2.0/3.5/xx-G UMPF-2.0 5.3 / 0.2 50.8 / 2.0
UMPR-2.5/xx UMPR-2.5/xx-G UMPF-2.5 5.3 / 0.2 63.5 / 2.5
UMPR-3.0/xx UMPR-3.0/xx-G UMPF-3.0 5.85 / 0.23 76.2 / 3.0
UMPR-4.0/xx UMPR-4.0/xx-G UMPF-4.0 5.85 / 0.23 101.6 / 4.0
UMPR-5.0/xx UMPR-5.0/xx-G UMPF-5.0 5.85 / 0.23 127 / 5.0
*) free aperture diameter xx in mm / inch with or without knife wedge needs to be specified on order
Outer diameter a
( mm / inch )
27 / 1.06

the sphere.
It’s free aperture can be in-
Ordering Information & Specifications
Model Detector
dia.
Free aperture
diameter *) a
Outside
diameter b
Height c
UMDP-37 37 mm 10 to 38 mm 46 mm 13 mm
UMDP-45 42 & 45 mm 10 to  47 mm 56.9 mm 13 mm
*) machined on order. Only available in order with UMB basic sphere
UMDP Detector Ports
UMPF-LSOK Port Frames for Light Source LS-OK30 & LS-OK45
These port frames are needed to
mount LS-OK30 and LS-OK34
external light sources to the
integrating sphere. Typically
these light sources are used
together with the LS-OK30-VA
variable attenuator.
Ordering Information & Specifications
Model Aperture Dia. a Dimension ( mm )
UMPF-LSOK30 30 mm 60 x 60
UMPF-LSOK45 45 mm tbc
Only available with UMB basic sphere order
UMPB  Port Baffles
Baffles are employed to shield
ports from direct irradiation from
an other port, a lamp, probe or
from first reflection off the sphere
surface.
UMDB-SM baffles are direct
mounted to the sphere housing.
They are typically used between
two ports or between inside
assembled lamps and ports.
UMDB-PM baffles are used in
front of detector ports to prohibit
direct irradiation of the detector
from centrally mounted lamps.
This baffles are typically post
mounted.
Ordering Information
Model BaSO4 Model Gold
UMPB-SM UMPB-SM-G
UMPB-PM UMPB-PM-G
Only available with UMB basic sphere order
Description
Sphere mount baffle
Post mount baffle
UMPB-IL UMPB-IL-G In-Line spider mount baffle
UMPB-SM UMPB-PM UMPB-IL
creased according to the detec-
tor diffuser size. The sphere
surface side of the detector
adapters are coated  with barium
sulfate.
Simple adapters that fit into the
detector port allow detector
heads with different outside
diameters to be mounted.
UMDBUMDBUMDBUMDB----IL IL IL IL baffles are uses be-
tween to ports in-line assembled
to the sphere. This arrangement
is typically used for uniform light
source set-ups with an external
lamp at one port and the light
output at the other port.
ø a
cb
a
b
a
b
c c
Integrating Spheres - Page 105
UM Series Components
UMPA Port Adapter
Port adapters are universal tools
used to assemble detectors,
light guides, accessories and
samples to UMPF sphere series
port frames. The port adapter
Port adapter  specially designed
to mount standard Gigahertz-
Optik 11-type housing detectors
or UFC fiber connectors with 11-
type adapter flanges to the
UMPF-05 port frame.
Port adapter for use on UMPF-
0.5 and UMPF-1.0 port frames

UMPA-1.0/F UMPF-1.0 1 mm dia., machineable up to 25.4 mm 38.1 mm / 1.5 in.  15 mm / 0.59 in.
UMPA-4.0/QD1.9 UMPF-4.0 48 mm / 1.9 in dia quartz diffuser 116.1 mm/ 4.57 in 3.7 mm / 0.15 in.
Ordering Information & Specifications
UMPA-5.0/SH UMPF-5.0 101.6 mm / 4.0 in free aperture sample holder base  141.5 mm / 5.57 in 4.25 mm / 0.17 in.
UMPA-5.0/SH-P UMPF-5.0 Universal sample holder plate 141.5 mm / 5.57 in 6 mm / 0.24 in.
UMPA-5.0/SH-CM UMPF-5.0 Universal center mount sample holder 141.5 mm / 5.57 in 6 mm / 0.24 in.
UMPA-1.5/LGA13 UMPF-1.5 Socket for 13.2 mm dia light guide adapter 52.6 mm / 2.1 in 10.4 mm / 0.41 in
UMPA-2.0/AXL UMPF-2.0 Auxiliary lamp adapter with baffle for LS-IS1.5-10   65.3 mm / 2.6 in 6.4 mm / 0.25 in
UMPA-2.0/LED5 UMPF-2.0 Socket for Instrument Systems LED-5xx LED adapter 65.3 mm / 2.57 in 25.85 mm / 1.01 in
UMPA-4.0/QQ3.0 UMPF-4.0 76.2 mm / 3.0 in. diameter quart diffuser 116.1 mm / 4.57 in 3.7 mm / 0.15 in
UMPA-0.5/11-RD - RADIN diffuser to be glued into UMPA-0.5/11 12 mm / 0.47 in. 1 mm / 0.04 in.
UMPA-5.0/LED5 UMPF-5.0 Socket for Instrument Systems LED-5xx LED adapter 141.5 mm / 5.57 in 25,85 mm / 1.01 in
UMLA Lamp Adapter for Center Mount
UMLA lamp adapters are de-
signed to mount lamps in the
center of the integrating sphere